

Eaton County Road Commission Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2020-D
Description: Local Millage Paving
Location: Contract D
Projects(s): Aspen Dr. , Armstrong Dr. , Amberina Dr, Birchwood Way , Bobsyl Ln, Cardinal Ln. , Chimneyrock Dr. , Clearview Ave., Countryside Dr. , Denmark Ave. , Durango Dr., Dutch Hill Dr. , Edmund Way, Elmwood Rd. , Fairbanks Dr. , Grand Woods Dr. , Greenbria

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,390,516.25	11.85%	0.00%
1	(_002) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$1,243,156.50	0.00%	-10.59%
2	(_003) Capital Asphalt LLC	\$1,255,085.67	0.95%	-9.73%
3	(_004) Rieth Riley Construction Company Inc.	\$1,358,404.75	9.27%	-2.30%
4	(_005) Asphalt Solutions	\$1,972,551.00	58.67%	41.85%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Capital Asphalt LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2057011 _ Intersection Grading	200	Syd	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
0002	3020001 Aggregate Base 6" - 21AA	150	Ton	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
0003	3070121 Shoulder, CI II	88	Ton	\$18.00	\$1,584.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00
0004	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	241	Ea	\$500.00	\$120,500.00	\$425.00	\$102,425.00	\$350.00	\$84,350.00
0005	4037050 _ Dr Structure Cover, Reconstruct	40	Ea	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
0006	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	91,967	Syd	\$1.75	\$160,942.25	\$1.64	\$150,825.88	\$1.48	\$136,111.16
0007	5010033 HMA, 13A	12,593	Ton	\$70.00	\$881,510.00	\$66.80	\$841,212.40	\$70.67	\$889,947.31
0008	5017011 _ Cold Milling, Special	18,843	Syd	\$6.00	\$113,058.00	\$2.54	\$47,861.22	\$2.40	\$45,223.20
0009	5017031 _ Base Repair	100	Ton	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00
0010	8027001 _ Curb and Gutter Reconstruct	2,397	Ft	\$28.00	\$67,116.00	\$30.00	\$71,910.00	\$28.00	\$67,116.00
0011	8027001 _ Curb,Conc,Det B2-Special	120	Ft	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$33.00	\$3,960.00
0012	8120264 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	72	Ft	\$0.50	\$36.00	\$1.00	\$72.00	\$1.50	\$108.00
0013	8210005 Monument Box Adjust	1	Ea	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
0014	8230381 Water Shutoff, Adj, Temp, Case 1	5	Ea	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
Bid Totals:				\$1,390,516.25		\$1,243,156.50		\$1,255,085.67	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth Riley Construction Company Inc.		(4) Asphalt Solutions			
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2057011 _ Intersection Grading	200	Syd	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00
0002	3020001 Aggregate Base 6" - 21AA	150	Ton	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00
0003	3070121 Shoulder, CI II	88	Ton	\$55.00	\$4,840.00	\$36.00	\$3,168.00		\$0.00
0004	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	241	Ea	\$430.00	\$103,630.00	\$1,200.00	\$289,200.00		\$0.00
0005	4037050 _ Dr Structure Cover, Reconstruct	40	Ea	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00		\$0.00
0006	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	91,967	Syd	\$1.75	\$160,942.25	\$2.20	\$202,327.40		\$0.00
0007	5010033 HMA, 13A	12,593	Ton	\$73.50	\$925,585.50	\$98.00	\$1,234,114.00		\$0.00
0008	5017011 _ Cold Milling, Special	18,843	Syd	\$3.00	\$56,529.00	\$3.20	\$60,297.60		\$0.00
0009	5017031 _ Base Repair	100	Ton	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00		\$0.00
0010	8027001 _ Curb and Gutter Reconstruct	2,397	Ft	\$30.00	\$71,910.00	\$40.00	\$95,880.00		\$0.00
0011	8027001 _ Curb,Conc,Det B2-Special	120	Ft	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
0012	8120264 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	72	Ft	\$0.25	\$18.00	\$12.00	\$864.00		\$0.00
0013	8210005 Monument Box Adjust	1	Ea	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
0014	8230381 Water Shutoff, Adj, Temp, Case 1	5	Ea	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$180.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
Bid Totals:					\$1,358,404.75		\$1,972,551.00		